503017148 10/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the LAST NAME OF INVENTOR JILL ZIMRHAL TO SHOW AS ZMRHAL previously recorded on Reel 026238 Frame 0565. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SPELLING OF INVENTOR JILL ZMRHAL WAS INADVERTENTLY MISSPELLED IN THE COVER SHEET.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCES M. COURSEY	03/02/2011
E. MARK HARRIS	03/02/2011
JILL ZMRHAL	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	3024 HARNEY STREET
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13052513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: TEMANUELSON@NGELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG, LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57150-139US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH

SIGNATURE: /Thomas C. McDonough/

DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 033977 FRAME: 0804

EPAS ID: PAT3063749

503017148

source=139US2assignment#page1.tif
source=139US2assignment#page2.tif
source=139US2assignment#page3.tif
source=139US2assignment#page4.tif
source=139US2assignment#page5.tif
source=139US2assignment#page6.tif
source=139US2assignment#page7.tif
source=139US2assignment#page8.tif
source=139US2assignment#page7.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECEIVED

MAY 12 2011

Facsimile Transmission

DOCKET

To:

Name:

THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH

Company:

TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

13129800765

Fax Number: Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone: 5

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

Notice

Batch 2455326 Document 1

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Sunday, May 08, 2011 6:27:12 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

RECEIVED

18ENBERG

MAY 31,2011

NEAL, GET

·



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 08, 2011

PTAS

THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH
TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60602



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/06/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026238/0565

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 57150.139US2

ASSIGNOR:

COURSEY, FRANCES M.

DOC DATE: 03/02/2011

ASSIGNOR:

HARRIS, E. MARK

DOC DATE: 03/02/2011

ASSIGNOR:

ZIMRHAL, JILL

DOC DATE: 03/03/2011

ASSIGNEE:

COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY 3024 HARNEY STREET OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68131

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 5/8 011 6:32:37 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server TO:THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH COMPA:TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

026238/0565 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13052513

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: FOOD SERVER ASSEMBLY

FILING DATE: 03/21/2011

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

05/06/2011 501523372

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frances M. Coursey	03/02/2011
E. Mark Harris	03/02/2011
Jill Zimmal	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Insurance Company
Street Address:	3024 Harney Street
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13052513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)980-0765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-269-8000

Email:

mhoffman@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Thomas C. McDonough

Address Line 1:

Two North LaSalle Street

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

57150.139US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas C. McDonough

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

RECEIVED

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	MAY 12 2011
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	DOCKET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frances M. Coursey	03/02/2011
E. Mark Harris	03/02/2011
Jill Zimrhal	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Insurance Company
Street Address:	3024 Harney Street
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13052513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)980-0765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-269-8000

Email:

mhoffman@ngelaw.com

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. McDonough Two North LaSalle Street

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

57150.139US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. McDonough
Signature:	/Thomas C. McDonough/
Date:	05/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION	

EPAS ID:

PAT1551253

Receipt Date:

05/06/2011

Fee Amount:

\$40

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Frances M. Coursey of 1432 Eastgate Lane, Bartlett, Illinois 60103, United States of America, E. Mark Harris of 6613 Illiamna Trial, McHenry, Illinois 60050, United States of America, and Jill Zmrhal of 24230 Golden Sunset, Plainfield, Illinois 60585, United States of America, hereby sell and assign to Columbia Insurance Company ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska, having its principal place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Food Server Assembly" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has not yet been assigned a serial number, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent, registered design and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand, this Z day of
March, 2010.	M Can
	Annes M Struly
	Frances M. Coursey
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: KS WHITMAN-CULLEN)	
County of:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this and day of	March , 2010.
Notary Public:	My commission expires: 1-8-12

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of
March 2019.
E. Mark Harris
NOTARIAL GERTIFICARIGIAL SEAL
State of: KS WHITMAN-CULLEN State of:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/00/12 SS.
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 200 day of Warch, 2010.
Notary Public: My commission expires: 18-12
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 rd day of 2010.
7. 4. 1. 2
Jill Zmrhal
NOTARIAL CERTIFICA DEFICIAL SEAL
State of: K S WHITMAN-CULLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/08/12
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of March, 2010.
Notary Public: My commission expires: 1-8-12